
2012 Liberty University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 11, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 41-19   Conf: 14-10   Home: 20-10   Away: 15-8   Neutral: 6-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (487), Opp (443)   DPs Turned: Team (60), Opp (50)   IBB: Team (8), Aanderud (3), Parmley (2), Close (1), Cordell (1), Smith
(1), Opp (14)   Picked Off: Haley (2), Parmley (2), Smith (2), Richardson (1), Sype (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Wimmer (6), Close (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Kemmerer 1, Lambert 1, Niggli 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (84-135), Wimmer (38-61), Eckelbarger (8-9), Grauer (5-6), Lyons (5-6), Roy (5-11), Bankemper (4-5), Forslund (4-6), Kemmerer (4-
9), Brown (3-4), Lambert (3-4), Clowers (2-3), Herndon (1-1), Niggli (1-4), Young (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Aanderud, Bryan .368 60-60 220 42 81 9 2 2 53 100 .455 32 15 18 6 .471 5 3 5-6 122 164 9 .969
4 Smith, Andy .322 51-49 183 50 59 4 5 8 36 97 .530 21 14 32 2 .422 5 5 10-15 130 6 4 .971
17 Parmley, Ian .312 60-60 250 66 78 10 2 0 26 92 .368 36 5 30 1 .405 3 5 30-34 105 6 1 .991
12 Close, Alex .304 54-50 207 36 63 8 2 14 47 117 .565 13 2 36 5 .350 1 0 3-4 403 15 3 .993
1 Haley, Zack .303 60-60 208 45 63 21 2 2 25 94 .452 13 10 34 2 .369 2 6 11-15 92 174 11 .960
9 Cordell, Ryan .301 54-41 163 35 49 11 1 4 25 74 .454 15 4 24 2 .370 2 2 8-10 180 5 0 1.000
5 Sype, Dalton .297 60-56 202 29 60 7 3 2 31 79 .391 21 6 29 5 .377 2 10 2-5 46 97 13 .917
22 Cox, Tyler .285 48-42 151 25 43 12 0 5 39 70 .464 19 12 41 1 .400 3 0 1-1 4 1 0 1.000
10 Wimmer, Trey .229 59-57 210 23 48 13 1 3 27 72 .343 11 3 25 6 .274 2 8 0-0 342 49 6 .985
7 Robertson, Michael .325 31-30 117 27 38 6 0 1 26 47 .402 6 7 18 3 .386 2 1 9-11 48 0 2 .960
24 Sizemore, Justin .317 32-15 60 4 19 5 0 1 13 27 .450 10 4 17 1 .440 1 1 0-1 18 0 0 1.000
20 Grauer, Danny .239 23-12 46 9 11 1 0 1 6 15 .326 10 1 9 1 .379 1 0 0-0 43 7 2 .962
30 Perritt, Ashton .229 32-6 35 10 8 3 0 0 1 11 .314 4 1 9 0 .325 0 1 5-6 21 2 0 1.000
23 McClendon, Tony .222 18-0 9 5 2 1 0 1 4 6 .667 2 0 5 0 .364 0 0 0-0 2 0 2 .500
3 Richardson, Josh .185 18-3 27 5 5 0 0 0 4 5 .185 3 0 3 0 .267 0 0 1-1 14 14 3 .903
14 Herndon, Carson .000 13-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .300 60-60 2088 411 627 111 18 44 363 906 .434 216 85 330 35 .384 29 42 85-109 1600 615 56 .975
Opponents .243 60-60 1950 217 474 60 7 24 194 620 .318 231 41 373 47 .334 13 40 42-68 1555 628 105 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
38 Dudley, Tim 0.00 0-0 4 1 0 0-2 1 7.2 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .154 0 0 0 1 0
0 0 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
3 Richardson, Josh 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
30 Perritt, Ashton 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-2 0 2.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
25 Niggli, John 2.17 9-4 16 15 2 1-3 1 103.2 103 28 25 30 68 14 0 4 .269 9 6 0 0 8
13 Lambert, Trey 2.53 2-0 14 3 0 0-0 1 21.1 17 6 6 11 11 1 1 1 .230 3 2 0 2 2
2 Roy, Brooks 2.55 3-0 13 7 0 0-1 0 42.1 32 18 12 11 21 2 0 3 .209 4 1 0 0 3
6 Clowers, Shawn 2.63 2-0 12 0 0 0-0 1 13.2 13 8 4 10 8 2 0 1 .250 2 1 0 0 0
55 Bankemper, Patrick 2.76 3-2 26 0 0 0-1 2 29.1 28 10 9 17 32 3 0 1 .275 6 3 0 4 5
11 Kemmerer, Jacob 2.90 4-4 20 8 0 0-1 3 62.0 56 26 20 19 32 5 2 2 .243 5 2 1 2 4
34 Young, Kody 2.95 1-0 11 2 0 0-2 1 18.1 19 7 6 10 14 5 0 1 .284 2 1 0 0 2
33 Martin, Willi 3.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 3.0 3 1 1 3 3 1 0 0 .273 0 2 0 0 1
16 Lyons, Jared 3.04 3-4 24 2 0 0-1 2 47.1 40 17 16 16 34 6 1 2 .242 1 3 0 3 4
21 Eckelbarger, Patrick 3.09 7-1 15 14 3 2-3 0 75.2 59 27 26 31 62 8 1 4 .213 6 4 0 0 4
31 Marsh, Matt 3.38 1-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 16.0 15 7 6 5 12 3 0 0 .246 2 1 0 0 1
26 Brown, Daniel 3.65 0-0 12 0 0 0-2 0 12.1 12 7 5 4 10 1 0 0 .250 0 4 0 0 1
8 Forslund, Blake 3.74 2-2 20 0 0 0-2 0 33.2 26 16 14 34 34 5 0 1 .218 6 8 0 1 2
14 Herndon, Carson 4.60 3-1 13 6 0 0-3 1 31.1 27 23 16 20 19 2 1 3 .225 1 2 0 0 2
20 Grauer, Danny 10.12 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 1 2.2 3 5 3 3 3 2 0 0 .273 0 0 0 0 0
12 Close, Alex 10.38 0-0 4 1 0 0-1 0 4.1 7 5 5 3 2 0 1 0 .368 0 1 0 0 0
17 Parmley, Ian 12.46 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 8 6 6 1 2 0 0 1 .444 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 3.04 41-19 225 60 5 11 14 533.1 474 217 180 231 373 60 7 24 .243 48 41 1 13 40
Opponents 5.92 19-41 227 60 1 2 10 518.1 627 411 341 216 330 111 18 44 .300 68 85 7 29 42



2012 Liberty University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 11, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Cordell, Ryan 185 180 5 0 1.000 8 0 0 — 0 0
25 Niggli, John 25 7 18 0 1.000 3 1 3 .250 0 0
30 Perritt, Ashton 23 21 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Sizemore, Justin 18 18 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lyons, Jared 15 6 9 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
11 Kemmerer, Jacob 12 5 7 0 1.000 0 4 5 .444 0 0
21 Eckelbarger, Patrick 10 1 9 0 1.000 1 8 1 .889 0 0
8 Forslund, Blake 9 2 7 0 1.000 2 4 2 .667 0 0
55 Bankemper, Patrick 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
13 Lambert, Trey 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
2 Roy, Brooks 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 5 6 .455 0 0
22 Cox, Tyler 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
26 Brown, Daniel 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
34 Young, Kody 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
38 Dudley, Tim 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Marsh, Matt 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
0 0 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Herndon, Carson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Clowers, Shawn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
12 Close, Alex 421 403 15 3 .993 41 0 0 — 2 0
17 Parmley, Ian 112 105 6 1 .991 0 0 1 — 0 0
10 Wimmer, Trey 397 342 49 6 .985 4 38 23 .623 6 2
4 Smith, Andy 140 130 6 4 .971 2 0 0 — 0 0
19 Aanderud, Bryan 295 122 164 9 .969 44 0 0 — 0 0
20 Grauer, Danny 52 43 7 2 .962 1 5 1 .833 0 0
1 Haley, Zack 277 92 174 11 .960 42 0 0 — 0 0
7 Robertson, Michael 50 48 0 2 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Sype, Dalton 156 46 97 13 .917 12 0 0 — 0 0
3 Richardson, Josh 31 14 14 3 .903 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 McClendon, Tony 4 2 0 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Martin, Willi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2271 1600 615 56 .975 163 84 51 .622 8 2
Opponents 2288 1555 628 105 .954 134 170 47 .783 6 1


